FORM PTO-1595 11-23-92 F <b>O1-0</b>	02-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Dux Assignments	568793 12.9.00
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LGR, LLC P.O. Box 1025 Epsom, NH 03234 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)stached?] Yes [x] No DECEIVE DEC 9 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):          Name: Paul D. Baillargeon         Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:         [X] Assignment         [] Security Agreement         [] Change of Name         [] Other         [] Other         Execution Date: November 16, 2000      4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/347,471	5,611,410
Additional nu	ambers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 303 Manchester, NH 03104	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00</li> <li>[x] Enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct an Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 35,457     </li> </ul>	02-3285         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Q
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
2/29/2000 DHGUYEN 00000125 09347471	
01 FC:581 80.00 OP	
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0393

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LGR, LLC ("Assignor"), a New Hampshire limited liability company, having a mailing address of PO Box 1025, Epsom, New Hampshire 03234, hereby sells and assigns to Paul D. Baillargeon ("Assignee"), having a mailing address of 103 Horsecorner Road, Chichester, New Hampshire 03234, his heirs administrators, executors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "The Aerial Lift Enclosure" and United States Letters Patent 5,611,410 dated March 18, 1997, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to make such assignment, and agrees for itself and its successors and assigns that it will, at the expense of Assignee, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and generally cooperate in good faith to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Assignor:

LGR, LLC

MANAGER

Eric F. Keeler - Manager

State of New Hampshire County of Merrimac

Hiller,

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named manager of LGR, LLC, Eric F. Keeler, this day of November, 2000.

a Dolder

My Commission Expires:MARIA T. DOLDER, ESQUIRE My Commission Expires August 9, 2005

Name of Notary (Print)

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0394

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LGR, LLC ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a New Hampshire limited liability company, having a mailing address of PO Box 1025, Epsom, New Hampshire 03234, hereby sells and assigns to Paul D. Baillargeon ("<u>Assignee</u>"), having a mailing address of 103 Horsecorner Road, Chichester, New Hampshire 03234, his heirs administrators, executors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "The Aerialift Warning System and Method" described in US Patent Application No. 09/347,471 executed by Mr. Baillargeon (as the inventor) and filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 1999, and any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, in whole or in part.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to make such assignment, and agrees for itself and its successors and assigns that it will, at the expense of Assignee, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and generally cooperate in good faith to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Assignor:

LGR, LLC

ler - Manager

Witness J Hille

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named manager of LGR, LLC, Eric F. Keeler, this  $\frac{1}{100}$  day of November, 2000.

My Commission Expires: MARIA T. DOLDER, ESQUIRE NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE \* My Commission El pires August 9, 2005

Name of Notary (Print)

(Seal)

**RECORDED: 12/09/2000**